Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the "Receiving Party Data" which needs correction to show (2) Assignees both being joint owners each aquiring one-half interest, previously recorded on Reel 019365 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignees should read as:YAZAKI CORPORATION and KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAZAKI CORPORATION	05/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAZAKI CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-28, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0073

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome, Minato-ku,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6549124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026592930

Email: ljones@armstrongpat.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson, BrooksLLP

Address Line 1: Suite 1000, 1725 K.Street, N.W.

PATENT REEL: 019390 FRAME: 0287

500291111 REEL: 019

65487

1078 1070

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000213	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: William G. Kratz, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 7 source=000213Assignment2CN#page1.tif source=000213Assignment2CN#page2.tif source=000213ASNcor#page1.tif source=000213ASNcor#page2.tif source=000213ASNcor#page3.tif source=000213ASNcor#page4.tif source=000213ASNcor#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019390 FRAME: 0288 USPTO 6/6/2007 6:46:08 AM PAGE 4/004

:ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON, BROOSKLLP COMPANY:SUITE 1000, 1725 K. STREE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/05/2007 500289362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/05/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	05/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6549124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2026592930

Email:

ljones@armstrongpat.com

Correspondent Name:

Arm strong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson, Broosk LLP

Address Line 1:

Suite 1000, 1725 K. Street, N.W.

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William G. Kratz, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=000213Assignment2CN#page1.tif source=000213Assignment2CN#page2.tif

PATENT

Fax Server

REEL: 019390 FRAME: 0289

2)

Second Assignment ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS, LLP

Page 1/2

Docket No. 000213

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, *YAZAKI CORPORATION*, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 4-28, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0073, Japan, is the owner of right, title and interest by virtue of Assignment recorded February 28, 2000, at reel/frames 010597/0175, and right, title, and interest by virtue of Assignment recorded on June 1, 2007, at reel 019365, frames, 0044 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements in ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE WITH AN IMAGE PICKUP DEVICE, as described and claimed in United States Patent No. 6,549,124 issued April 15, 2003.

WHEREAS, YAZAKI CORPORATION, hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan, hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire a one-half (1/2) right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,549,124.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE a one-half (1/2) right, title and interest to said improvements and said Letters Patent of the United States granted therefor and any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may

PATENT REEL: 019390 FRAME: 0290 Second Assignment ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS, LLP

Page 2/2

Docket No. <u>000213</u>

be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEE promptly provide

all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be

known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation

related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any

and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said

improvements and said Letters patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes hereof.

RECORDED: 06/07/2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of May

2007.

YAZAKI CORPORATION

Name:

Kažuo KASAHARA, Manager

Title:

Intellectual Property Dept.

REEL: 019390 FRAME: 0291